
 
AWARDS COMMITTEE 

MINUTES  
Awards Committee met on December 13, 2018, in the Conference Room, 8th Floor, JEA Tower, 
21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida. The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m. 
Members in attendance were Jenny McCollum as Chairperson, Laure Whitmer as Budget 
Representative, Emerson Lotzia as General Counsel Representative; with Cindy Edgar, Ted 
Hobson, Mike Brost, John McCarthy, Deryle Calhoun as voting Committee Members;  
 
Jason Behr, Cecil Camacho, Maurice Scarboro, Rodney Lovgren, Rita Scott, Jennifer Stokes, 
Michael Short, Brandy Smith, Brian Phillips, Bryan Dewberry, Joe Perez, Thaliah Smith, Matt 
Poteet.  

Awards: 

 1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (11/29/2018). 
 
2. DEFERRED – 097-18 - Request approval to award a contract to Davey Tree Expert Company 

for vegetation management services in the amount of $3,877,082.95, subject to the availability of 
lawfully appropriated funds. 

 
3. Request approval to award a contract extension to Southern Logistics, Inc. for transportation and 

disposal of grit, sand and sludge cake from the Buckman WRF in the amount of $49,643.10, for a 
new not-to-exceed amount of $2,133,450.10, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated 
funds. APPROVED w/Discussion 

 
4. DEFERRED – Request approval for contract renewal to Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida, Inc. 

for Group Medical ASO with PBM services and Stop-Loss Insurance for the employees and 
retirees of JEA in the amount of $31,687,000 .00, with a new not-to-exceed amount of 
$63,987,594.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds from the Self-Insured 
Plan. 

 
5. 099-18 – Request approval to award a contract to Mott MacDonald Florida LLC for engineering 

services for 101-33 Bartram/US1 - Old St Augustine Rd to US1 - Water Main and 101-44 103rd 
St (Cecil Field) Water Main Replacement in the amount of $1,099,312.00, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED w/Discussion 

 
6. 005-19 - Request approval to award a contract to Reliable Substation Services for the 

construction of the new Dinsmore 230/26kV substation in the not to exceed amount of 
$9,762,500.00, subject to the availability of lawfully approved funds. APPROVED w/Discussion 

 
7. Request approval to award change order to PQH Group Design Group Inc. for additional design 

services for the Westside Service Center Administrative Renovation project in the amount of 
$16,750.00 for a new, not-to-exceed amount of $46,750.00, subject to the availability of lawfully 
appropriated funds. APPROVED w/Discussion 

 
8. 160-18 – Request approval to award a contract to Ortega Industrial Contractors for construction 

services for the Argyle Forest/Rampart Road Pump Stations Project in the amount of 
$4,075,932.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 
w/Discussion 



November 29, 2018 

 
 
Ratifications:    N/A  
  
Informational Items:    N/A  
    
Public Comments:  N/A  
  
Adjournment:  10:13 a.m.               

 

 

 

 

 






















	01c Awards Minutes 12-13-2018
	MINUTES

	12-13-2018 Signed Awards

